Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Automotive Components Holdings, LLC	07/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5067576
Patent Number:	4949992
Patent Number:	5111660
Patent Number:	5192196
Patent Number:	5147183
Patent Number:	5307895
Patent Number:	5297647
Patent Number:	5890394
Patent Number:	6287094
Patent Number:	6358020
Patent Number:	6305919
Patent Number:	6149409
Patent Number:	6478559
Patent Number:	6499964
Patent Number:	6917907
	DATENT

PATENT

500596231 **REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0225**

Patent Number:	6931311
Patent Number:	6470992
Patent Number:	6820714
Patent Number:	7103518
Patent Number:	6408975
Patent Number:	6799602
Patent Number:	6439337
Patent Number:	6817438
Patent Number:	6283244
Patent Number:	7040449
Patent Number:	5579861
Patent Number:	6913040
Patent Number:	6988581
Patent Number:	7210368
Patent Number:	6899528
Patent Number:	7350616
Patent Number:	6857863
Application Number:	10324841
Application Number:	10631129
Application Number:	11693481
Application Number:	11260982
Application Number:	11534409
Application Number:	11482143
Application Number:	11504165
Application Number:	12004132
Application Number:	11968821
Application Number:	12041688
Application Number:	12108999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)542-9569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-542-0900
Email: east@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanksi & Todd, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor

PATENT REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0226

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81138895	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee D. East	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ACH to Ford Patent Assignment - Blue3#page1.tif source=ACH to Ford Patent Assignment - Blue3#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having an office and place of business at 17000 Rotunda Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48120, is the owner by assignment of the patents and applications listed on Schedule A and is the owner of the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having an office and place of business at One American Road, Dearborn, Michigan 48121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to such invention and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Ford Motor Company, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and the patents and applications thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Ford Motor Company, for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, if this Assignment had not been made.

Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, hereby authorizes the aforesaid Ford Motor Company, and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name, upon the aforesaid inventions, and Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto said Ford Motor Company, and its successors all priority rights.

Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of said Ford Motor Company, and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this _______ day of July, 2008.

Marcia J. Nunn. Secretary

Automotive Components Holdings, LLC

Schedule A

4570735	6468044	6688645
4892002	6478559	6722465
4914970	6499964	7040449
5067576	6565328	5579861
4949992	6917907	6913040
5111660	6612594	6988581
5192196	6931311	6666670
5147183	6572480	7210368
5307895	6470992	6899528
5297647	6820714	7350616
5492031	7103518	6857863
5890394	6408975	
5893589	6799602	
6287094	6439337	
6358020	6817438	
6305919	6598696	
6149409	6283244	
•		

Applications:

10/324841	11/534409	11/968821
10/631129	11/482143	12/041688
11/693481	11/504165	12/108999
11/260982	12/004132	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0229